TRALIS/261-12) 50

C.) ] AT Tg 1]

3 1799 0016

STATE OF COLORADO

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Accounting and Finance

4201 East Arkansas Avenue

Denver CO 80222

{303) 757-9262

DATE: April 19, 2012
TO: y@rtaﬁ Commission
FROM: Laurt le, Budget Director

SUBJECT: Eleve upplement - FY 2012

This supplement budgets projects for FY *12 unless otherwise noted in the explanations
on the following pages. The project requests are consistent with the FY 2012 through FY
2017 STIP. Funds are available from the Regions’ allocations unless otherwise indicated.

The balance of the Transportation Commission Contingency Fund is $62,393,609.



Transportation Commission
11th Supplement FY 2012

April 20

12

Page 2 of 10

SYSTEM QUALITY INVESTMENT CATEGORY

“Activities, programs, and projects that maintain the function and aesthetics of the existing transportation infrastructure”

Budget actions requested:

Region 1

e $24,750 — Regional Priority Program (RPP) and State Historical Fund —
Eisenhower - Johnson Memorial Tunnels (EJMT) Historical Kiosks — The
Colorado Historical Society has awarded a grant to CDOT to create three
historical information displays (kiosks) that will highlight the planning,
engineering, and construction of the tunnels. Locations for the kiosks are: CDOT
Headquarters in Denver (a mobile display) and two permanent displays at the
Visitors” Centers in Georgetown and Silverthorne. RPP funds will provide the
required 25% cash match for the grant. (18959/1000155941)

Eisenh - Joh M rial Tunnels (EIMT) Historical Kiosks
Current Budget C ats by Phase, Funding Program, Fisca) Year

Phose Funding Budget from Budget Total Budget |Eleventh Supplement Revised Expended
of Work Program Prior Years FY 2012 To-Date Action Buiget Toe-Date
liscell State HUTT 50 50 50 $6.000 $6.000 50
State Histarical Fund _$0 £0 $0 $18.750 518,750 $0

Total Miscellancous s0 S0 50 $24,750 $24,750 50

Total Project Budget S0 50 S0 $24,750 524,750 50

e $9,000,000 — Regional Priority Program and Local Entity (Douglas County) — US

85: Cook Ranch to Louviers — Reconstruction — This action is budgeting the
construction phase of work to widen US 85 from two lanes to four lanes and
realign a drainage channel. Note: This roadway project is associated with a
Bridge Enterprise project that will replace Structures G-16-B and G-16-C; the
estimated cost for the bridge replacements is $3.6 million. These projects are
scheduled for construction advertisement in May 2012. (15024/1000156092)

US 85: Cook Ranch to Louvicrs
Current Budget Compouents by Phase, Funding Program, Fiscal Year

Phase Funding Budget from Budget Total Budget | Eleventh Supplement Revised Expended

of Work Program Prior Years | FY 2012 To-Date Actlon Budget To-Date
Construction| Fedgral-aid 0 0 $0 $4.139.500 $4.139.500 30
Stare HUTT | 50 50 50 $860,500 $860,500 50

Douelas County 50 30 50 $4.000.000 $4.000.000 50

Total Construction 50 50 30 9,000,000 59,000,000 50

Total Project Budget 50 10 s0 59,000,000 59,000,000 50




Transportation Commission

11th Supplement FY 2012
April 2012
Page 3 0f 10
Region 2
» $300,000 — Regional Bridge Program — US 50: Granada Creek East of Granada

— Bridge Replacement — Structure L-27-M — This action is budgeting funds to
establish the design phase of work. (18925/1000155861)

US 50: Granada Creek East of Granada
Current Budget Components by Phase, Funding Propram, Fiscal Year

Phase Funding Buget from Budget Total Budget | Eleventh Supplement]  Revised Expended
of Work Program Prior Years | FY 2012 To-Date Action Budget To-Date
Design Federal-aid s0 30 50 $240.000 $240.000 50
HUTF) $0 $0 $0 $60.000 $60.000 50
Total Design 50 50 50 5300,000 $300,000 S0
Total Project Budget 50 S0 §0 $300,000 5300,000 S0

e $1,000,000 — Regional Priority Program — I-25/US 24: Various Bridge Repairs —

This action is budgeting funds to supplement anticipated FY 2013 Regional
Bridge Program funds of $3 million. Construction advertisement is scheduled for
September 2012, (18955110001...)

1-25/US 24: Various Bridge Repairs
Current Budget Components by Phase, Funding Program, Fiscal Year

Phase Funding Budget from Budget Totsl Budge! [ Eleventh Supplement Revised Expended

of Work Program Prior Years FY 2012 To-Date Action Budget To-Date
Construction Federal-aid $0 %0 30 $827.900 $827.900 50
State HUTF $0 $0 50 $172.100 $172.100 50

Total Construction 50 50 50 $1,000,000 51,000,000 $0

Total Project Budget s0 50 $0 51,000,000 $1,000,000 S0




Transportation Commission
11th Supplement FY 2012
April 2012

Page 4

of 10

Region 3

$810,000 — Regional Bridge Program — SH 90: Uncompahgre River Bridge Deck
Repair — Structure K-05-A — This action is budgeting funds to establish the
construction phase of work. Construction advertisement is scheduled for April

2012, (18849/1000156094)

SH 90: Uncompahgre River Bridge Deck Repair

Current Budget Comp ts by Phase, Funding Prog: Fiscal Year
Phase Funding Budget from |  Budget Total Budget |Elcventh Supplement Revised | Expended
of Work Program Prior Years FY 2012 To-Date Action Budget To-Date_|
Desig Federal-aid 50| $180.000 £180.000 50 $180.000 §1273
State HUTF 50 $45.000 $45,000 50 $45.000 £0
Total Design 50| 52125000 $225,000 S0 5225000 ) 1,273 |
Constructior| Federal-al 50 50 50 $488.000 5488.000 30
Srate HUTF 50 50 $0 $122.000 $122.000 50
MLOS 50 §0 50 $200.000 $200.000 50
Total Construction S0 S0 s0 $810,000 $810,000 50
Total Project Budget 0|  5225,000 5§225,000 $810,000 §1,035,000 $1,273

Region 4
e $350,000 — Local Entity (Town of Windsor) - SH 392: I-25 East — Resurfacing —
This action is budgeting local funds to modify the scope of work to include
roadway surface improvements from 15" Street to 7™ Street to correct pavement
deterioration, as outlined in the contract with the town of Windsor. Project was
awarded February 2012, and a notice to proceed was issued in March 2012,
(17138/1000155558)
SH 392: 1-25 East Resurfacing
Current Budget Components by Phase, Funding Program, Fiscal Year
Phase Funding Budget from Budget Tots] Budget |Eleventh Supplement Revised Expended
of Work Program Prior Yean | FY 2012 To-Date Action Budget To-Date
|Construction| Federal-aid $0 | $5.356,854 $5.356.854 50 §5.356.854 $0
State HUTF $0| 5848893 5848.893 50 $848.893 50
Town of Windsor S0 30 S0 $350.000 $350.000 50
Totnl Construction 50 | §6,205,747 $6,205,747 $£350,000 $6,555,747 50
Total Project Budget 50 | $6,205,747 $£6,205,747 $350,000 $6,555,747 50




Transportation Commission
11th Supplement FY 2012
April 2012

Page 5 of 10

Region 6

e $450,000 — Regional Bridge Program — US 6 (Vasquez): I-70 to I-76 —Overlay —

This action is budgeting funds to augment the construction phase of work to
include bridge deck rehabilitation on the following structures: E-17-CB over
UPRR, E-17-AT over Sand Creek, E-17-EO/MF over Burlington Canal, and E-
17-HB over I-76. Construction advertisement is scheduled for April 2012.

(18530/1000155611)

Current Budget Components by Phase,

US 6 (Vasquez): J-70 to 1-76 Overlay

Funding Program, Fiscal Year

Phase Funding Budget from | Budget Total Budget ]Eleventh Supplement Revised Expended

of Work Program Prior Years FY 2012 To-Date Action Budget To-Date
Desig Federal-aid $0| $169.185 $169.185 30 $169.185 62.429
State HUTF' 50 $30.813 $30.815 $0 $30815) $24630

Total Design 50| 5200,000 $200,000 50 5200,000 | 587,059

|Construction| Federal-aid 04 __$8.048.680 $360.000 $8.408.680 S0
State HUTF S0 $1.631.320 $1.631.320 $90.000 $1.721.320 $0

Total Construction 50 | $9,680,000 59,680,000 5450, $10,130,000 50

Total Project Budget 50 | 59,880,000 59,880,000 5450,000 | 510,330,000} $87,059




Transportation Commission
11th Supplement FY 2012
April 2012
Page 6 of 10

Region 2

SAFETY INVESTMENT CATEGORY

“Services, programs, and projects that reduce fatalities, injuries, and property damage for afl users of the system”

$500,000 — Regional Priority Program — /-25C and SH 160 in Walsenburg —
Intersection Improvements — This action is budgeting funds for ROW and design.
Construction advertisement is scheduled for January 2014. (18214/1000155817)

1-25C and SH 160 in Walsenburg
Current Budget Components by Phase, Funding Program, Fiscal Year

Phase Funding Budget from | Budget Total Budget }{Eleventh Supplement|  Revised Expended
of Work Program Prior Years FY 2012 Tao-Date Actlon Budget To-Date
ROW Federal-aid $0 __ 50 50 $331.160 $331.160 50
State HUTF)| $0 50 50 $68.840 $68.840 50

Total ROW 50 50 50 5400,000 $400,000 50

Design Federal-aid $124.185 50 $124.185 $82.790 $2069751 $518.128
Stare HUTF $25.815 50 $25.815 $17.210 $430251 $6.759

Total Design 5150,000 0 $150,000 §100,000 $250,000 | 524,887 |
Total Project Budget $150,000 S0 $150,000 $500,000 5650,000 | 524,887




Transportation Commission
11th Supplement FY 2012
April 2012

Page 7 of 10

PROGRAM DELIVERY INVESTMENT CATEGORY

“Support functions that enable the delivery of CDOT’s programs and services”

Procurement

e $10,000 — Transportation Commission Contingency Reserve funds have been
requested to ready surplus equipment for auction in June 2012. (1000t...)



Transportation Commission
11th Supplement FY 2012
April 2012

Page 8 of 10

WALK-ON ITEM

Region 2

e $500,000 - Regional Bridge Program — Request a transfer of funds to Maintenance
cost center (R24MS-010) to complete essential bridge repairs throughout the region
to meet the desired maintenance level of service for FY 2012. Work will consist
primarily of joint repairs. (1000156969/P02-BRS-12 and 10001.../R24MS-010)



Transportation Commission

11th Supplement FY 2012
April 2012
Page 9 of 10
Trmnsportatlon Commission Contingency Reserve Fund
Eleventh Supplement FY 2012 Budget
Tronsaction
Date Trarsnction Description Amount
T May-1T Final Balance 13811
Jume-11 2012 TCCRF Alfocation  $10,000,000
June-11 Froperiy Dispasel Revenwe Distribution to Regions ~5155,504
June-11 2011 Swemi eand [ee surplus reqiracd to 510,000,000
June-11 travigfer FY 2012 ta Snow ared fee Reserve  -510,000,000
June-11 USA Pro Cycling Challenge -575,000
Jume-11 Emergency Repairs SH 14 Comeron Pass  -83,500,000
Jume-11 Emergency Repairs SH I43 Trau Lake -5989,367
June-11 e 1512
June-11 partial repaymenr of Division of Rail Transit {outstainding balance of $950,000) 58,215,000
June-11 emergency repairs to Glemeood Canyoi B:"fr anid Pedestrian Parh -5300,000
June-11 equipment pirchase for Hanging Lake Tunnels -§420,000
June-11 riprap work on 1-70 §i Skippers Island  -52,500,000
July-11 trevesfer from TCC Twnnel Reserve for HLT equipment purchase $420,000
July-11 emergoncy repairs for US 285 Landslide  -$2,000,000
July-11 e 2812
Augist-11 Balance 3512
At | Return unused state march provided by TCC for ARRA project lisdirecis 53,268,790
Augist-11 FY 2011 Cost Center Roll Forward  $13,078,333
Augst-11 State revenne adjistment for Fiscol Years 2007 - 2010 (Estimate v5, Aciwal) 564,284 562
Augrast-11 Addittonal 2011 Federal Fumding (Estimate vs. Acuaf)  $166,391,254
Augpsst-11 Distribution of Additional Federnl Fumds to Local Programs (CMAQ, Enhancement, Urbary)  -548,130,354
Augist-11 CAdditional Federal Funds to non-TCC discretionary programs (Bridge, Safety, Plowing, Rec Trols, etc)  -526,378 116
August-11 State revene adjustment for Fiscol Year 2011 -54,896,109
Augi-11 FASTER reveune adfustmend for Fiscal Year 2011 £7,433,525
September-11 Stave 1310 revenie odjnstment for Fiseal Years 2007 - 2010 (Extimale vs, Actval) 537,815,584
September-11 Usdistributed Senate Bill | funds (PST-TTH-13) 17, 076,553
September-11 Uniistributed Senaie Bill | funds that belong fo Translt  -82,232 849
Uhalisiributed Senate Bill { reserved -5267,151
September-11 FFY 2011 Formula Limisation Redistribuion 518,953,017
September-11 allocation of FFY 2041 Federal linitatlon redistribution 1o ion-discretionary programs ~ -58,131,473
September-11 Glemeood Caryon Bike Path repairs per TC actlon @, September meetiig  -51,200,000
September-11 Loan to 'S per TC actlon ‘@ Sepiember meeting ~51,950,000
September-11 Loan to Division of Rall Transit per '-"Caﬂim’l!, September meeting  -54,800,000
September-11 Beeile kil tree removal Reglons | and 3 per TC action [ September meeting  -52,000,000
September-11 FASTER Safety additional revenwe allocation to reglons per TC FASTER pollcy  -$7,433,525%
Sepiember-11 Balance 4512
September-11 TIGER Gront received for US 36 Managed Lanes §3,900,000
September-11 distribute TIGER Gram funds to US 36 Managed Lanes  -53,900,000
October-11 Rock fall mitigation per TC actlon @ October meeling -§2,000,000
Ociober-11 Rood equtpment per TC action /@ October meeting  -55,000,000
October-11 allocation of ecklittonal rﬂrmu.{:r IC action a, October mecting  -5215,300,000
Qctober-11 partial reimbursement from Colorado State Risk for Glenevod Canyon (1 ?suj 5717877
Balawce 3512
Ocober-11 surplus from praject closure {15063) 5100,564
October-11 loa to the High Priarity Transpartation Enterprise ﬁfPTtJ -$1,000,000
Balance 6512
November-11 rollforvard FY11-FY12 for Rood Equipment CAPT -5118,020
December-11 Balance 7542
Jomanry-12 Balance 8512
February-12 Balance 9512
March-12 Sl repayment of FY 2011 Division of RallTransit loan $950,000
Margh-12 swrplus from project closure (18667) 51,524,231
March-12 surplus from project clonire (18678) ,000
March-12 surplus from praject clasure (16548) $150
Maoreh-12 surpfuﬁuu project clasre (15494) $149,909
March-12 surplus from project elosure (16607) 526,622
March-12 surpliss as a result of addtl ARRA finding for 17303 Edheares Interchaige $140,722
March-12 FY 2012 reventie adjusiment « Acranantics 58,231,149
March-12 FY 2012 revenme exljustment - State HUTF -519,553,247
March-12 FY 2012 revemie odjusiment - Federal §78,330,934
March-12 FY 2012 revemnie adjustment - Locol 55,337,673
March-12 allocation of FI" 2012 revenne adjusiment - Aeronautics -58,231,149
March-12 allocarion of FI 2012 reveie acdjnstrent - Local Programs  -328,098,281
Mareh-12 allocation FY 2012 revenie odjnstment - State Programs  -536,017,079
Balance 10512
March-12 transfer to Procurement for June anction of surplus equipment -510,000
Balanee 11512

Balance
474

Reference
Document

1000144958
1000145147/145157/145
1000145245

557,754,082

561,169,052
561,169,051

1000145245
1000145427
1000145814
1000145815

1000145816
1000147289
1000147293
1000147288
1000147291
1000147112

1000148945

1000149000/ 149002/1 49

1000149529

1000149387/149526/149

10001454

L]
1000149533/ 149534/149
1000149707

1000149707
1000149776
1000151539
1000151539
1000151539

1000149841
1000150372/150373/140

S181,851.554

560,319,431

559,419,995
559111,975

559,211,975
359,211,975

562,403,609
562,393,609

1000150334
1000150417
1000150401
1000150334
1000150493

1000150100
1000150101
1000151409
1000151410
1000151433
1000150542

1000151491
1000151536

1000152178

1000135172
1000155169/155170
1000155169/155170
1000155169/155177
1000155169/155176
1000155169/155176

1000155175

1000155173

1000155173

1000155173

1000155173

1000155219

1000155222

1000155221

1000155221



Transportation Commission

11th Supplement FY 2012
April 2012
Page 10 of 10
SENATE BILL 1
Eleventh Supplement FY 2012
TC
Allocation TC
Decislon Alleention Curren!
Budgeted (8511) Declsl ining I ini
Tolal Reve, 1 ] rvic To (Bemalalog) (9511 t
i ghways $1,)66992481  $1,212,660353 5144991245 $9,340,88) 55,654,931 $800,000 $2,885,952 50 $2,585952
Transit 369,193,673 366,541,373 50 32352302 50 50 52,252,302 50 $2,251302
§1,436,186,156  $1,279,601,726 $144,991,245 $11,593,185 $5,654,931 $800,000 $5,138,254 0 $5138,254



Transportation Commission
11th Supplement FY 2012
April 2012

Page 11 of 10



COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF COLORADO

Eleventh
Supplement

Fiscal year 2011-2012

Dated: 04-19-2012



COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION NO. TC — 2080

“BE IT RESOLVED, That the Eleventh Supplement to the Fiscal Year 2011-2012
Budget be approved by the Commission”



STIP ROUTE

PROJECT
DESCRIPTION

PROGRAM DETAILS

COUNTY(S)

CURRENT

PHASE(S) BUDGET _ SUPPLEMENT

Reglop 2

SRI5164 0308

SR15098 —

BRegion 4

SR45218 I92A

Reelon2

SR26867 025C/160A

1-25/US 24 Various Bridge Repars
SH 90 Uncompahgre River Bndge Deck Repar

US 6 (Vasquez): 1-70 to 1-76 Overlny

US 50 Granada Creek Enst of Gramada

EIMT Hmoreal Kiosks

SH 392 |-25 Esst Resurfacng

1-25C and SH 160 »n Walsenburg

18955

18849

18530

18925

18639

1mis

18214

Bridge Rehobilitation

Various

Montrose

Adams/Denver

Bridge Repl

Prowers

iflstorenl

DenveriClear Creek/Summit

Resurfacing

LarmerWeld

Safety

Huerfano

DC

beC

M

DR

$225,000

59,880,000

$6,205,747

$150,000

Total for All Improvement Types

1,000,000
810,000
450,000

27260000

300,000

300,000

24,750

24,750

350,000

350,000

500,000

500,000

3,434,750



